P11000065645

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone) #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



500209122475

06/30/11--01009--001 **78.75



x 07/21/11

W11-35336



RECEIVED 11 JUL 20 AM 10: 21

SECRETARY OF STATE
FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE
Division of Corporations

July 1, 2011

:31

NIVA BISHOUTY 2400 S.W. 27TH STREET MIAMI, FL 33133

SUBJECT: 9800 CORP, INC. Ref. Number: W11000035336

We have received your document for 9800 CORP, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Entities may file using only the entity's name. Please delete any reference to the "doing business as name" in your document. If you wish to register your fictitious name, you may do so by filing an application and submitting the appropriate fees to this office.

The use of "CORP" and "INC" together in a Name is potentially confusing and misleading; please reconsider their usage.

The document must state the number of shares of authorized stock. The consultation of a legal counsel is always recommended if uncertain of the appropriate number of shares to authorize.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6949.

Thomas Chang Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 511A00015901 *

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: 9800 CORP, INC.		
(PROPOSED CORPORAT	TE NAME – <u>MUST INC</u>	LUDE SUFFIX)
Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the artic	les of incorporation an	d a check for:
\$70.00 \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status
	ADDITIONAL C	OPY REQUIRED
FROM: NIVA BISHOUTY Name	(Printed or typed)	
2400 S.W. 27th STRE	ET ddress	
MIAMLEL 33133	State & Zip	
305-406-1114 Daytime Te	lephone number	
bishougr@yahoo.com E-mail address: (to be used	for future annual report	notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
• In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I The name of the co	NAME 9800 CORP, INC.			
	PRINCIPAL OFFICE Principal street address 400 S.W. 27TH STREET	Mailing addres	Mailing address, if different is:	
ARTICLE III	PURPOSE			
The purpose for w	hich the corporation is organized is: E FOOD AND BEVERAGES SERVIC	ŒS		
	res of stock is 3 SHARES			
ARTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO			
Name and 11 Address:	tle: NIVA BISHOUTY 2400 S.W. 27TH STREET	Name and Title: V.P		
Addicss.	MIAMI, FL 3133	Additss.		
\$1	41 - 140 N F 14 A 4 A 77 A 1 A 4	Name and Title V D		
Name and 11	tle:MONEM MAZZAWI 2400 S.W. 27TH STREET	Name and Title: V.P		
Address:	MAMI, FL. 33133	Address:		
	WINWI, FL. 35 133		,	
		-		
	tle: JAWDAT MAZZAWI		<u>T</u>	
Address:	2400 S.W. 27TH STREET			
	MIAMI,FL 33133			
			5-9	
	<u>REGISTERED AGENT</u> rida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) c	of the registered egent is:		
Name:	NIVA BISHOUTY	of the registered agent is.	59 <u>-</u> 70.	
Address:	2400 S.W. 27TH STREET		exer a	
11001055.	MIAMI_FL_33133		SS 22 700	
	1807 1811, 1 E. 00 100			
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR			
The <u>name and ado</u>	<u>ress</u> of the Incorporator is:		TT3	
Name:	NIVA BISHOUTY	_		
Address:	2400 S.W. 27TH STREET	_	24 S	
	MIAMI, FL. 33133	_	>	
	ed as registered agent to accept service of proces in familiar with and accept the appointment as rej			
\mathcal{M}	. Dishoutes	-	·	
	Required Signature/Registered Agent		Date	
	ment and affirm that the facts stated herein are epartment of State constitutes a third degree felor			
7/	K Vehouty			
	Required Signature/Incorporator		Date	